557A
Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated
M3
Press-In
Press-In
Flare-In
Flare-In
6-32

Recess
TORX®
Recess
P-1 P-2 H-1 H-2 F* Ø D Ø Z
Flare-In
Style
4D-P1-47F40-K000 4D-T1-47F40-K000
1.8
(.07)
0.7 4.7
12.5 8.5
4.8
+0.08 / -0.05
3.6
+0.2 / -0.1
4D-P1-57F40-K000 4D-T1-57F40-K000 1.7 5.7
4D-P1-67F40-K000 4D-T1-67F40-K000 2.7 6.7
4D-P1-47G40-K000 4D-T1-47G40-K000
1
(.03)
0.7 4.7
12.5 8.54D-P1-57G40-K000 4D-T1-57G40-K000 1.7 5.7
4D-P1-67G40-K000 4D-T1-67G40-K000 2.7 6.7
Installation
Style
Part Number
Flange

Recess
TORX®
Recess
P-1 P-2 H-1 H-2 F* Ø D Ø Z
Flare-In
Style
4D-PB-48F40-K000 4D-TB-48F40-K000
1.8
(.07)
0.8 4.8
13 9
5.4
+0.08 / -0
3
+0.2 / -0.1
4D-PB-58F40-K000 4D-TB-58F40-K000 1.8 5.8
4D-PB-68F40-K000 4D-TB-68F40-K000 2.8 6.8
4D-PB-68F55-K000 4D-TB-68F55-K000 1.3 6.8
16 10.5
4D-PB-78F55-K000 4D-TB-78F55-K000 2.3 7.8
4D-PB-90F55-K000 4D-TB-90F55-K000 3.5 9
4D-PB-100F55-K000 4D-TB-100F55-K000 4.5 10
557C
Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated
4D Captive Screws
Prism series Surface Mount Technology (SMT) Style

014
Green
Your Color
Contact Southco
Thread
Size
Part Number
P-1 P-2 H-1 H-2 Ø B Ø J Ø E F* Ø K Ø N
Panel
Preparation
Phillips
Recess
TORX®
Recess Ø D
6-32
4D-PB-45S40-K000 4D-TB-45S40-K000 0.5 4.5
13.3 9.3 12.5 6.2 8.2 0.5 6.4 10.2
6.4
+0.08 / -0
4D-PB-55S40-K000 4D-TB-55S40-K000 1.5 5.5
4D-PB-65S40-K000 4D-TB-65S40-K000 2.5 6.5
4D-PB-65S56-K000 4D-TB-65S56-K000 0.9 6.5
16.4 10.8 11.5 5.5 7.6 0.5 5.6 8.6
4D-PB-75S56-K000 4D-TB-75S56-K000 1.9 7.5
4D-PB-87S56-K000 4D-TB-87S56-K000 3.1 8.7
4D-PB-97S56-K000 4D-TB-97S56-K000 4.1 9.7
M3
4D-P1-40S40-K000 4D-T1-40S40-K000 0 4
13.2 9.2
11.5 5.5 7.6 0.5 5.6 8.6
5.6
+0.08 / -0
4D-P1-50S40-K000 4D-T1-50S40-K000 1 5
4D-P1-60S40-K000 4D-T1-60S40-K000 2 6
4D-P1-75S55-K000 4D-T1-75S55-K000 2 7.5
16.2 10.7
4D-P1-85S55-K000 4D-T1-85S55-K000 3 8.5
TORX® is a resgistered trademark of CAMCAR Innovations
Please contact Southco for more available color choices
Ø EØ J
P-1